S,
www.MontourRec.com
PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

7:00pm January 24, 2022 Regular Meeting Agenda

Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center, 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82358160927?pwd=MIVJdy8vRStWVFMzQVpvTUpPNWRPdz09
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 823 5816 0927 | Passcode: 786166

Call to Order
Board Reorganization / Election of 2022 Officers
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)
o Welcome new members (page 41)
- Kiristin Mikita (Montour County Resident Representative)
- Tami Gabrielsen (Montour County Resident Representative)
- Elizabeth Rake (Riverside Borough Elected Representative)
e Treasurer’s Report (Dr. John Bulger) (pages 2 - 25)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports

e Washingtonville Borough
Danville Borough
Riverside Borough
Montour County
Danville Area School District
Mahoning Township

Assistant Director / Naturalist’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 26)
Senior Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 26)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 27 - 40)
e State Ethics Commission Statement of Financial Interests Reports
e Board Member Information Packets

Old Business

New Business

McKonly & Asbury, LLP Audit Agreement (pages 42 - 47)

Pennsylvania Master Naturalist Partnering Agreement Renewal (pages 48 - 53)
Derry Township Parcels (Washingtonville Revitalization) Surveying (pages 54 - 55)
DeLong Park Trees Purchase (Giant — Healing the Planet Grant)

DCNR Hopewell Park Pump Track Grant Recipient Status and Administration
Hopewell Park Pump Track Engineering and Permitting (pages 56 - 74)

Stoudt Expense Reimbursement Requests (pages 75 - 77)

Other Items

Adjournment
next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, February 28, 2022


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82358160927?pwd=MlVJdy8vRStWVFMzQVpvTUpPNWRPdz09

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMIS!

. .
LMARCY MARC 2021 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or Transaction Date Sent to Recorded on Bank P . " . Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or . . Account
o o e P Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting exmenses L e | oati f aopricanyey | DeBt €| credie(s) | ZEee
M
6837 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Jon Beam (payroll 11/7 - 11/20) payroll - Beam wages O':I‘;”E’I i::"‘y 485.71 36,110.39
6838 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 11/7 - 11/20) payroll - Piatt wages M°'::t”e’| (_I:Z:"ty 381.70 35,728.69
6839 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 11/7 - 11/20) payroll - Yeich wages Mor:gtuerl _Cr::"ty 204.92 35,523.77
Montour Count
6840 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Craig Reinard (payroll 11/7 - 11/20) payroll - Reinard wages °:‘:(L;'I T::'” Y 59.55 35,464.22
Mont Ce 1t
6841 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Hannah Reavy (payroll 11/7 - 11/20) payroll - Reavy wages 0':131”2" T::" Y 144.08 35,320.14
6842 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 11/7 - 11/20) payroll - Stoudt wages M"'::‘”E’I (_I:Z:"‘y 1,247.82 34,072.32
6843 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 |Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) park & trail maintenance M°’::t”e'| i::”ty 109.75 33,962.57
Montour Count
6844 11/22/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 |Erie Insurance (workers' compensation insurance) insurance insurance 0:1;7:;2 T::" ¥ 688.00 33,274.57
Montour County
autopay | 11/23/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 |Zoom dues and subscriptions dues & subscriptions °t|§tL;: T::" Y 15.89 33,258.68
. - . $11.12 park & trail
11.12 Mont P 1); $11.13 ad trati Mont Ce It
autopay | 11/26/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 |MailChimp (monthly email service) $11.12 Montour Preserve (email); $11.13 administration |, $11.13 ontour tounty 22.25 33,236.43
/ miscellaneous Hotel Tax
expenses
interest 11/30/2021 | 12/2/2021 | 11/1-11/30/21 [interest interest interest income 3.64| 33,240.07
: ) ) . ) o Montour County
debit card 12/8/2021 1/4/2022 12/1-12/31/21 |Turbotville Great Value (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 55.92 33,184.15
debitcard | 12/8/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Clark's Ag Center (rock salt) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance M°'::t”e’| (_I:Z:"ty 25.40 33,158.75
P $47.68 miscellaneous
debit card 12/8/2021 1/4/2022 12/1-12/31/21 Amazon.com (2022 |ab0|j law poster, 2022 dry-erase 54?.68 admln/rﬁlsc, $93.22 Montour Preserve expenses; $93.22 park & Montour County 140.90 33,017.85
calendar, paper towels, light bulbs) ‘misc . . Hotel Tax
trail maintenance
6845 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Jon Beam (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Beam wages M°r:gt“erl _Cr::my 334.81 32,683.04
Montour Count
6846 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Piatt wages °:‘:;'I TZ:'" Y 32133 32,361.71
Mont Ca ity
6847 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Yeich wages 0':131'; T::" Y 181.25 32,180.46
6848 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Craig Reinard (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Reinard wages M°'::“’E’I (_I:Z:"‘y 26.04 32,154.42
6849 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Doug Fought (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Fought wages Mor::::erl i:;mty 14.87 32,139.55
Montour Count
6850 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 Hannah Reavy (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Reavy wages °';Z(L;'I T::” ¥ 15.17 32,124.38
Mont Ce ity
6851 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 11/21 - 12/4) payroll - Stoudt wages 0215112 TZ:" Y 1,092.18 31,032.20
150 He R ion A ing); Hi Il Park M
6852 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Big Pop's Mowing $150 Hess Recreation Area (mowing); 350 Hopewell Park |\ ¢ i 1mintanance | MONEOUr County 1,700.00 29,332.20
(mowing); $1,500 Montour Preserve (mowing) Hotel Tax
6853 12/9/2021 | 1/472022 | 12/1- 12731721 |V Department of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park & trail maintenance | "ontour county 113.13 29,219.07
wildlife management) Hotel Tax
D is Piatt imb t fo di Mont: C ity
6854 12/0/2001 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |PeMis Piatt (expense reimbursement for wooden Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance | o our county 30.74 29,188.33
stakes) Hotel Tax
Montour County
6855 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance °':|:;'I TZ:" Y 38.15 29,150.18
Mont Ca ity
6856 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance 0':131'; T::" Y 79.00 29,071.18
$52.47 park & trail
N N R Montour County
6857 12/9/201 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |MePush $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 admin/misc | maintenance; $52.47 ol Tor 104.94 28,966.24
i expenses
6858 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Ted Heaps Container Service $65 Hess Recreation Area (trash); $125 Montour Preserve| ¢ i oointanance | MONOUr County 190.00 28,776.24
(trash) Hotel Tax
will rt Electric, Inc. (repair of parking lot light Montour County
6859 12/8/2021 | 12022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |Wiliemsport Electric, Inc. (repair of parking lot lig Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance | O our Sounty 1,644.85 27,131.39
fixtures) Hotel Tax
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. .
LMARCY MARC 2021 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or Transaction Date Sent to Recorded on Bank P . " . Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or . . Account
o o e P Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting exmenses L e | oati f aopricanyey | DeBt €| credie(s) | ZEee
6860 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance M°'::‘”e’| (_I:Z:"W 455.84 26,675.55
6861 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Mor::tl; -cr::my 862.40 25,813.15
Montour County
6862 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0::;: TZ:” Y 44.65 25,768.50
Mont: Ce 1t
6863 12/9/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0':1;);: T::" Y 4037 25,728.13
$1,550 contributions and
user fees (unrestricted);
$605 contributions and
fees (Mont,
$1,550 unrestricted donations; $5,000 Hopewell Park :i:;ereve:)( 55‘7302“'
deposit | 12/10/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |deposit pump track donations; $605 Montour Preserve Vel 2o, 7,330.00 | 33,058.13
" . . contributions and user
donations; $175 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations
fees (Hopewell Park Pump
Track); $175 contributions
and user fees (Montour
Preserve)
Mont: Ce 1t
auto pay 12/15/2021 1/4/2022 12/1-12/31/21 |PA Dept. of Revenue (November payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 0':_‘;1: T::" Y 197.53 32,860.60
autopay | 12/15/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |US Treasury (November payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Mm::‘”e’l (_I:Z:"W 1,327.44 31,533.16
transfer to Mahoning Township ARP Grant checking
transfer | 12/15/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |account to reimburse new checks fee (not grant 17.00 31,516.16
eligible)
- - Montour Count
autopay | 12/23/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |zoom dues and subscriptions dues & subscriptions °’;g(“er| T:;'” v 15.89 31,500.27
i : ) ’ _ Montour County
debit card | 12/23/2021 1/4/2022 12/1-12/31/21 |Amazon.com (face masks) Montour Preserve (programming & educational supplies) |park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 110.72 31,389.55
' . $11.12 park & trail
11.12 Montour P 1); $11.13 administrat Montour Count
autopay | 12/26/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |MailChimp (monthly email service) $11.12 Montour Preserve (email); $11.13 administration || Lo o 11 13 ontour tounty 2225 31,367.30
/ miscellaneous N Hotel Tax
expenses
$125 contributions and
deposit | 12/28/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |deposit Montour Preserve (auditorium reservations) user fees (Montour 125.00| 31,492.30
Preserve)
. N N . N N Montour County
6864 | 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Jon Beam (reimbursement for A1 Lock & Key service)  [Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance i 26.50 31,465.80
Montour County
6865 | 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 12/5 - 12/18) payroll - Beam wages i 160.85 31,304.95
Mont: Ce ity
6866 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 12/5 - 12/18) payroll - Piatt wages 035:;" T::" Y 364.47 30,940.48
M
6867 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Lesley Yeich (payroll 12/5 - 12/18) payroll - Yeich wages Or::t”;l i:’"‘y 94.58 30,845.90
6868 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 12/5 - 12/18) payroll - Reinard wages M°'::t”e’| i;’:"ty 7.45 30,838.45
Montour County
6869 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Hannah Reavy (payroll 12/5 - 12/18) payroll - Reavy wages Hotel Tax 37.93 30,800.52
Montour Count
6870 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 12/5 - 12/18) payroll - Stoudt wages 0';':;: TZ:'" Y 1,583.40 29,217.12
Mont: Ce 1t
6871 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0':1;);: T::" Y 748.40 28,468.72
6872 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance M°'::‘”e’| (_I:Z:"W 1,266.10 27,202.62
6873 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance M°’::t”erl g;’:my 42.78 27,159.84
Montour Count
6874 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance °:‘Z(L;'| T::” Y 32.51 27,127.33
Mont: Ce 1t
6875 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) park & trail maintenance 0':1;);: T::" Y 109.68 27,017.65
M P Al
6876 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 Menco Mechanical (Montour Preserve HVAC system |\ - brecerve (HVAC maintenance) ark & trail maintenance | "Montour County 562.23 26,455.42
repair) Hotel Tax
6877 12/29/2021 1/4/2022 Candy Fisher (cleaning service) $800 Montour Preserve (cleaning); $48 Hess Recreation ark & trail maintenance Montour County 848.00 25,607.42
Area (restrooms) Hotel Tax
transfer of Montour County Hotel Tax funds to partially
N . N Montour County
transfer | 12/29/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 |reimburse Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 7/11 - Mo o 4971325 | 75,320.67
12/29/21
6878 12/30/2021 | 1/4/2022 Brinkash & Associates, Inc. (Washingtonville Washingtonville Revitalization park & trail maintenance | Youthin 1,000.00 74,320.67
Chillisquague Creek parcels surveying) Philanthropy grant
Shank's Lawn Equipment (Snowdog trail groomer with
6879 | 12/30/2021 | 1/4/2022 cross-country skiing and single-track mountain biking |SnowDog purchase park & trail maintenance 5,012.00 69,308.67
attachments)
interest | 12/31/2021 | 1/4/2022 | 12/1-12/31/21 [interest interest interest income 363| 69,312.30
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Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
o e Statormant Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting o Dbt f appticabie) | 22t ) Credit (+) oo
2022 beginning balance 69,312.30
debit card | 1/1/2022 Facebook.com (Humdinger Trail Races advertising) Humdinger Trail Races (advertising) special projects M":“’l‘"l i"“"'v 3.12 69,30.18
otel Tax
debitcard | 1/2/2022 Traffic Safety Store (15 @ 42" traffic pylons w/ bases)  |park maintenance tools & supplies park and trail Montour County 48035 68,828.83
maintenance Hotel Tax
. . Montour County
debitcard | 1/2/2022 |Amazon.com (printer toner cartridges) office expenses office expenses i 59.34 68,769.49
otel Tax
debitcard | 1/2/2022 Amazon.com (printer toner cartridges, 3-ring binders, | G o o oenges office expenses Montour County 401.31 68,368.18
binder divider tabs, laminating pouches, paper) Hotel Tax
6880 1/3/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park and trail Montour County 38.84 68,329.34
maintenance Hotel Tax
. ) - Montour County
6881 1/3/2022 ASCAP (annual music licensing fee) dues and subscriptions dues and subscriptions bl 390.00 67,939.34
debitcard | 1/5/2022 Turbotville Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 50.08 67,889.26
maintenance Hotel Tax
debitcard | 1/5/2022 Clark's Ag Center (tarps, drill bit, grinding stone) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 77.97 67,811.29
maintenance Hotel Tax
. - o Montour County
debitcard | 1/6/2022 Facebook.com ger Trail Races advertising) ger Trail Races (advertising) special projects i 146.88 67,664.41
otel Tax
) ) S Montour County
6882 | 1/10/2022 Press Enterprise (2022 meeting dates advertising) public notices legal notices bl 46.25 67,618.16
6883 1/10/2022 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet) park and trail Montour County 79.00 67,539.16
maintenance Hotel Tax
$52.47 park and trail
Montour County
6884 1/10/2022 MePush (website hosting) $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 admin/misc |maintenance / $52.47 Mool Tox 104.94 67,434.22
miscellaneous expenses
Montour County
6885 1/10/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 12/19/21 - 1/1/22) payroll - Beam wages Hotel Tax 170.91 67,263.31
Montour County
6886 1/10/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 12/19/21 - 1/1/22) payroll - Piatt wages i 192.55 67,070.76
otel Tax
) Montour County
6887 | 1/10/2022 Lesley Yeich (payroll 12/19/21 - 1/1/22) payroll - Yeich wages bl 23.64 67,047.12
6888 1/10/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 12/19/21 - 1/1/22) payroll - Stoudt wages M":“’l‘"l i"“"'v 1,587.40 65,459.72
otel Tax
w0 | 11020 Ted Heaps Container Senvice 5125 Montour Preserve (rash); $65 Hess Recreation Area  park and tai Montour County 15000 e526072
(trash) Hotel Tax
debitcard | 1/10/2022 Shank's Lawn Equipment (Snowdog sled) park maintenance tools & supplies park and trail Montour County 211.99 65,057.73
maintenance Hotel Tax
debit card | 1/11/2022 Cole's Hardware (rock salt) 1$58.25 Hess Recreation Area; $50.81 Hopewell Park park and trail Montour County 109.06 64,948.67
maintenance Hotel Tax
debitcard | 1/11/2022 Cole's Hardware (rock salt, key copies, key rings) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 84.86 64,863.81
maintenance Hotel Tax
Clark's Ag Center (marking paint, tool box, pliers,
k and trail Montc C ity
debit card | 1/13/2022 screwdrivers, flashlight, pry bar, shackles, axe, gas cans, [park maintenance tools & supplies park and tral ontour tounty 205.28 64,658.53
maintenance Hotel Tax
trash bags)
il
debit card | 1/13/2022 Turbotville Great Valu (unleaded gasoline for Snowdog) |park maintenance tools & supplies park and trail Montour County 27.13 64,631.40
maintenance Hotel Tax
I - Robert Stoudt (cash expense reimbursement - wooden | L plies park and tril Montour County 1590 6461550
marker stakes) maintenance Hotel Tax
6891 1/14/2022 US Department of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park and trail Montour County 317.87 64,297.63
wildlife management) maintenance Hotel Tax
. 5 Montour County
6892 1/14/2022 BMI (annual music licensing fee) ldues and subscriptions dues and subscriptions Hotel 7o 391.00 63,906.63
x
il
6893 1/14/2022 Verizon (Montour Preserve telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) park and trail Montour County 107.59 63,799.04
maintenance Hotel Tax
Montour County
debit card | 1/14/2022 WalMart (binder divider tabs) office expenses office expenses Hotel 7o 42.40 63,756.64
x
il
debit card | 1/14/2022 Bloomsburg Powersports (helmet) park maintenance tools & supplies park and trail Montour County 147.34 63,609.30
maintenance Hotel Tax
Gonations and user fees
deposit | 1/14/2022 deposit (Columbia Montour Visitors Bureau Hopewell Park Pump Track donations (Hopewell Park Pump 50,000.00 | 113,609.30
for Hopewell Park Pump Track)
Track)
- ) - I of 4.
automatic | 165022 CoDaddy.com (two-year renewal of Montour24.com |y i/ ic cllaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses | Ontour county 3834 113,570.96
payment domain name) Hotel Tax
debitcard | 1/16/2022 VistaPrint (five vehicle MARC decals) ladmin / miscellaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses MT:;: ::untv 146.00 113,424.96
x
P il
6894 1/18/2022 ohnson Controls Security Solutions (Montour Preserve |, preserve (security system) park and trail Montour County 24075 113,184.21
security system quarterly monitoring fee) maintenance Hotel Tax
automatic | 1g000 US Treasury (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Montour County 1,071.16 112,113.05
payment Hotel Tax
Montour County
6895 | 1/19/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Beam wages o 383.14 111,724.91
Montour County
6896 1/19/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel To 423.85 111,301.06
x
) Montour County
6897 | 1/19/2022 Lesley Yeich (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Yeich wages o 11033 111,190.73
Montour County
6898 1/19/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Reinard wages Mool Tox 2978 111,160.95
6899 | 1/19/2022 voip - 111,160.95
Montour County
6900 1/19/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Stoudt wages Mool Tox 2,196.44 108,964.51
il
debit card | 1/19/2022 Amazon.com (6,000ft 'Do Not Enter’ tape) park maintenance tools & supplies park and trail Montour County 61.44 108,903.07
maintenance Hotel Tax
automatic |y 31 000 PA Dept. of Revenue (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Montour County 158.34 108,744.73
payment Hotel Tax

LMARC!
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MONTOUR AREA REGREATION COMMISSION

MARC 2021 Mahoning Township ARP Grant Checking Account Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank Account

Code Date PG e Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance

2021 beginning balance -

dI::;:t 12/15/21 1/4/22 | 12/1-12/31/21 |initial deposit of Mahoning Township American Rescue Plan Grant funds 25,000.00 |  25,000.00

